

LIFE CARE REGENERATION ASSOCIATION

Registered Under Societies Registration Act, XXI of 1860 Regn. No. S-57088 An Institution & Rehabilitation Center for Child Development

Sponsorship form for financial Assistance for Heart Surgery & Treatment

Patient's Details

S. Radhakrishnan MD, DM Master DMC No: SHASHMIT

Patient Name: Master SHASHMIT SHRIVASTAVA

UHID No. 5938532

Concerned Doctor :- Dr. K.S. IYER & Dr. S. RADHAKRISHNAN (Fortis Escort - Okhla)

Height:- 118 cm / Weight: 18.5 Kgm / Sex:- Male DOB: - 31-12-2015 / Age: 6 Yrs. /

Disease: - CCHD (Complex Congenital Heart Disease) .

Treatment Advised:- FONTAN Procedure (Open Heart Surgery)

Shashmit is 6 Yrs. old heart patient child. He has got a heart disease CCHD (Complex Congenital Heart Disease) by birth. He has been evaluated by Dr. K.S. IYER & Dr. S. RADHAKRISHNAN and found to have CCHD heart disease. They advised him for BT Shunt, which was done in February2017. Now he requires next procedure, Fontan heart surgery for betterment of his life. His surgery will take place at Fortis Escort, Okhla N. Delhi.

But Surgery and treatment is very expensive. He belongs to a very poor family. His father is Tutor of Junior Classis. His annually earning is around Rs. 110,000/-. There are total 4 members in the family and no any other resource of the earning. Due to very poor condition of family. They are unable to afford the whole expenses (Rs. 380,000/-) of the surgery and treatment.

So their request to Life Care Regeneration Association 'LCRA' to sponsor the surgery and treatment expanses of the child.

Family Details

Father Name:

Sh. ASHISH KR. SHRIVASTAVA

Smt. ROLI SHRIVASTAVA

Age: 37 Yrs

Education: Graduate

Occupation: Tutor

Mother Name: Family members:

Resident Address:

4 (four)

Education: 12th Passed Age: 36 Yrs

Occupation: Housewife

Number of Earning Person:

1 (One)

Number of Children:- 2 (1 Boy, 1 Girl) Total Annual Income: Approx. 110,000/- (One Lac Ten Thousand only)

HNo. Q/431, Kanoon Goyan, Nr. Ghantaghar, Barabanki, Uttar Pradesh - 225001.

Medical Treatment Details

Registration No:

UHID No. 5938532

Date of Admission for Surgery:- __

Diagnosis Disease:

CCHD (Complex Congenital Heart Disease)

Treatment Prescribed:

FONTAN Procedure

Concerned Doctor and Surgeon Name:

Dr. K.S. IYER & Dr. S. RADHAKRISHNAN, (Fortis Escort Heart Inst. - Okhla ND)

Expenditure for which financial assistance required:-

Total Cost of Surgery after Discount:-

Rs. 500,000/- (Five Lacs Only)

Other Hospital Discount:

Treatment Under Poor Patient Category (Fortis Escort Heart Inst. - Okhla ND)

Total Amount of Fund Required for Surgery:

Rs. 380,000/-

(After Discount)

(Three Lacs Eighty Thousand Only)

Hospital Name & Address Fortis Escort Heart Institute Okhla Road New Delhi-25

Declaration:-

I declare that the information given above is true and I am not able and not in position to afford the treatment expanses of the child. Life Care Regeneration Association® Head Office: - A-223, LGF, Shivalik, Malviya Nagar, New Delhi-110017

Executive Director DMC No: 6642 Fortis Escorts Heart Institute Okhla Road, New Delhi-110025

for LCRA seal **Authorised Signatory** Date:- 18 / 02 / 2022 Place:- New Delhi

Doctor's Name with De

Dr. K.S. IYER & Dr. S. RADMAKRISHNAN

(Department of Pediatric Cardiac, Fortis Escort)

KSrivas tava Signature of the Parents/Guardian

All Contribution to 'LCRA' are exempted from Income Tax Under Section 80G of I.T.Act,1961 DIT(E)2008-09/L-669/1186 -: Your Support Can Be Save Someone Life :-



ESCORTS HEART INSTITUTE AND RESEARCH CENTRE LIMITED

Okhla Road, New Delhi-110 025 (INDIA)

Phone : +91 11 4713 4540, 4713 4541

: +91 11 4713 5000 Fax : +91-11 2682 5013

Email

: iyerks_ehirc@yahoo.com

: iyerks@hotmail.com Website : www.fortisescorts.in

DR. KRISHNA S. IYER M. Ch.

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

PEDIATRIC & CONGENITAL HEART SURGERY

15th February , 2022

TO WHOM SO EVER IT MAY CONCERN

This is to certify that Master Shashmit Srivastava, 6 years Old male, was diagnosed to have complex congenital heart disease at one year of age when evaluated at Fortis Escorts Heart Institute, New Delhi, vide Regn No-00669348D/5938532. He underwent BD Glenn Surgery on 22/02/2017, BD Glenn take down and RMBT shunt and partial ligation of MPA on 04/03/2017 2017.

He is reviewed in the outpatient department on 17/12/2021 and in view of the echocardiography patient is scheduled for Fontan Surgery at the earliest.

The estimated amount is approximately Rs.3,82,750/-(Rupees Three Lakh Eighty Two Thousand Seven Hundred Fifty Only.

The family requires financial assistance for the same so kindly help them in all possible way.

DR.K.S IYER

Dr. KRISHNA S. IYER, Mch.
Executive Director
Pediatric & Congenital Heart Surgery
Fortis Escorts Heart Institute
Okhla Road, New Delhi-110025
DMC Reg. No. 6656



Date: 17/1/21 Shashnuit Reg. No. _ Pain Score (0-10) Weight: BMI: High Within Limits Low Plan attempt a primary fronta Systemic Examination Investigations Advised Investigations advised / results Treatment Advised Consultant Sign.: ID No.:

Date: 16/12/2021	,	\checkmark	Fortis Escorts
Name of Patient Shash	mit Shring	astava	Reg. No. 5938532.
Salient Complaints			Wt - 18.5kg
			Ht - 118cm.
Was	cateral in Pr	l.	110000
History	Wean PA	[4 ·	
	was told to		fer- 6 mlli
	4	further	plan.
Weight:	B P.:		Pain Score (0-10)
BMI: Low High	Within Limits		
Systemic Examination	To de d	Codecul	- for series
			the 6' 4 for
			7 ming fordar
Investigations Advised			2 BDGlein
			Way
			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Treatment Advised	h study	m O	2/21
ahowe	PVAT	11.2	after
ballon	occlusio	7 Shri	
	- PA1	may 1	mlan
	_ 22	recat	L
		nsultant Sign.: No. :	The state of the s



Baby Shashmit Srivastava

ML10069716 Sex : MAge : 5Y Location : Ped Cardio Practitioner : Dr Roli S



Dr. Roli Srivastava

Associate Consultant - Paediatric Cardiology Medanta Heart Institute

MBBS, MD, FNB(Paediatric Cardiology) Reg. No.: UPMC - 54153

> FUC Tricuspid atresia S/p partial MPA ligation + RMBT Shreat 4/3/17

Date: 30 07 202 L

Temp.:

Pulse: 82b/mile

17.54

Toicuspid atoesia.

- MPA gradient 7/mmly.

RMBT shunt in situ c good flow

- Confluent l'adequate branch Pros. RPA = 18 mm 2PA = 19 mm 1 Exp=10m.).

- DLV function

- O Mild MR.

- left arch no coarctation.

Review & Dr. Iyer Sir

Medanta - Lucknow Medanta - Mediclinic

🛧 Sector - A. Pocket - 1. Shushant Golf City, Amar Shaheed Path, Lucknow - 226030 💢 -91-522-4505-050

◆ B - 25, Ashok Marg, Sikanderbagh Chaurana, Luckhor (1979) 1 -91-522 4257 900, +91 39100 88800



